

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Factoring Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (April 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	4.570.061,3	17,4	4.239.185,2	17,1	330.876,1	21,5
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	2.349.773,7	8,9	2.181.343,4	8,8	168.430,3	10,9
	Textile Industry	2.114.489,0	8,0	1.957.879,3	7,9	156.609,7	10,2
	Garment Industry	198.007,9	0,8	187.908,7	0,8	10.099,2	0,7
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	37.276,8	0,1	35.555,4	0,1	1.721,4	0,1
3	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	2.244.656,1	8,5	1.979.767,1	8,0	264.889,0	17,2
	Wholesale And Comission Merchant	1.574.646,4	6,0	1.373.228,7	5,5	201.417,7	13,1
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	325.633,2	1,2	300.577,7	1,2	25.055,5	1,6
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	344.376,5	1,3	305.960,7	1,2	38.415,8	2,5
4	Finance Commissioning	1.920.800,6	7,3	1.898.312,3	7,7	22.488,3	1,5
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	1.836.211,2	7,0	1.817.073,6	7,3	19.137,5	1,2
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	84.589,4	0,3	81.238,6	0,3	3.350,8	0,2
5	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	1.915.628,8	7,3	1.842.133,1	7,4	73.495,7	4,8
	Culture Services	1.209.433,9	4,6	1.167.099,4	4,7	42.334,5	2,7
	Other Public Services	706.194,9	2,7	675.033,7	2,7	31.161,2	2,0
6	Transportation, Storage And Communication	1.500.717,3	5,7	1.437.895,1	5,8	62.822,2	4,1
	Communication	223.469,5	0,8	219.463,0	0,9	4.006,5	0,3
	Transportation	1.100.367,1	4,2	1.055.018,5	4,3	45.348,6	2,9
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	176.880,7	0,7	163.413,6	0,7	13.467,1	0,9
7	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	1.150.287,1	4,4	1.095.883,9	4,4	54.403,1	3,5
	Metal Industry	667.390,7	2,5	629.102,4	2,5	38.288,3	2,5
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	482.896,4	1,8	466.781,5	1,9	16.114,8	1,0
8	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	1.105.977,8	4,2	1.060.488,8	4,3	45.489,0	2,9
9	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	978.977,7	3,7	958.640,6	3,9	20.337,0	1,3
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	908.814,9	3,5	800.550,4	3,2	108.264,6	7,0
11	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	821.873,0	3,1	776.992,2	3,1	44.880,8	2,9
12	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	808.998,8	3,1	764.779,5	3,1	44.219,3	2,9
13	Transportation Vehicles Industry	795.969,4	3,0	779.719,3	3,1	16.250,2	1,1
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	703.976,5	2,7	695.195,4	2,8	8.781,1	0,6
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	91.992,9	0,3	84.523,9	0,3	7.469,0	0,5
14	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	774.725,1	2,9	736.028,8	3,0	38.696,3	2,5
15	Machinery & Equipment Industry	765.535,4	2,9	707.808,1	2,9	57.727,3	3,7
	Machinery & Equipment	503.263,3	1,9	474.772,7	1,9	28.490,5	1,8
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	262.272,1	1,0	233.035,4	0,9	29.236,8	1,9
16	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	659.413,0	2,5	654.227,5	2,6	5.185,5	0,3
17	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	468.337,6	1,8	448.574,9	1,8	19.762,8	1,3
18	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	459.286,2	1,7	435.850,7	1,8	23.435,5	1,5
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	268.051,6	1,0	252.983,2	1,0	15.068,4	1,0
	Printing Industry	191.234,6	0,7	182.867,5	0,7	8.367,1	0,5
19	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	384.524,6	1,5	339.700,8	1,4	44.823,8	2,9
20	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	293.510,1	1,1	280.695,8	1,1	12.814,3	0,8
21	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	286.410,1	1,1	249.923,9	1,0	36.486,2	2,4
22	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	267.533,9	1,0	254.024,1	1,0	13.509,7	0,9
23	Health & Social Services	232.857,5	0,9	227.098,1	0,9	5.759,4	0,4
24	Wood & Wood Products Industry	191.490,2	0,7	179.612,1	0,7	11.878,1	0,8
25	Leather & Leather Products Industry	184.043,0	0,7	179.052,7	0,7	4.990,3	0,3
26	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	145.018,7	0,6	140.187,1	0,6	4.831,5	0,3
27	Fishery	68.392,9	0,3	66.322,7	0,3	2.070,1	0,1
28	Education	29.210,2	0,1	28.066,8	0,1	1.143,5	0,1
29	Real Persons Employing Staff	10.792,5	0,0	9.092,5	0,0	1.700,1	0,1
30	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	3.989,3	0,0	3.466,3	0,0	523,1	0,0
Total		26.297.606,9	100,0	24.755.423,9	100,0	1.542.183,0	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans (20 TL and above) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.